
WC

EC

VR

SM

EI

SS

ST

PL

ST

GI

WD

SP

MP

BS

MP

SA

VK

EW

MC

DC

GB

GC

AT

LL

KC

WR

SE

AM

West Cameron Area

West Cameron Area, West Addition

West Cameron Area, South Addition

East Cameron Area

East Cameron Area, South Addition

Vermilion Area

Vermilion Area, South Addition

South Marsh Island Area

South Marsh Island Area, South Addition

South Marsh Island Area, North Addition

Eugene Island Area

Eugene Island Area, South Addition

Ship Shoal Area

Ship Shoal Area, South Addition

South Timbalier Area

South Pelto Area

South Timbalier Area, South Addition

Grand Isle Area

Grand Isle Area, South Addition

West Delta Area

West Delta Area, South Addition

South Pass Area

Main Pass Area

Breton Sound Area

Main Pass Area, South and East Addition

Sabine Pass Area

Viosca Knoll

Ewing Bank

Mississippi Canyon

De Soto Canyon

Garden Banks

Green Canyon

Atwater Valley

Lloyd Ridge

Keathley Canyon

Walker Ridge

Sigsbee Escarpment

Amery Terrace

Abbreviation            Name                             Abbreviation            Name                             

A listing of the Map Areas/Blocks and number of bids for each block receiving bids

The bid information and the Map Names below are both presented in the order of bid reading. 

CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO SALE 213 BLOCKS RECEIVING BIDS BY COMPANY

Please note the "ST" AND "MP" abbreviations are split by other Map Areas.
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00056
00059
00078
00105
00148
00222
00276
00689
00724
00730
00818
01207
01284
01364
01376
01586
01819
01999
02025
02049
02058
02079

02237
02266
02277

02312
02361
02377
02397
02409
02417
02427
02461
02480
02481

02503
02537
02539
02579
02598
02630
02647

02702

02714

02748
02769
02805
02850
02873
02899

02904
02941
02961
02967
02970
02981
02985
02990
03026
03056

03065
03075
03080
03093
03100
03109
03137

ConocoPhillips Company
Hess Corporation
Chevron U.S.A. Inc.
Apache Corporation
Anadarko E&P Company LP
XTO Offshore Inc.
Exxon Mobil Corporation
Shell Offshore Inc.
Marathon Oil Company
Walter Oil & Gas Corporation
Mariner Energy, Inc.
Petrobras America Inc.
W & T Offshore, Inc.
Newfield Exploration Company
Linder Oil Company, A Partnership
Petsec Energy Inc.
ATP Oil & Gas Corporation
Houston Energy, L.P.
El Paso E&P Company, L.P.
Gasper Rice & Associates, Inc.
LLOG Exploration Offshore, Inc.
Nexen Petroleum Offshore U.S.A. 
Inc.
Noble Energy, Inc.
Energy Partners, Ltd.
BHP Billiton Petroleum (Deepwater)
Inc.
McMoRan Oil & Gas LLC
Eni Petroleum US LLC
MCX Gulf of Mexico, LLC
Samson Offshore Company
Maritech Resources, Inc.
ARENA ENERGY, LLC
Virgin Offshore U.S.A., Inc.
OPEN CHOKE EXPLORATION, LLC
Davis Offshore, L.P.
BP Exploration & Production Inc.

Contango Operators, Inc.
Tarpon Offshore, L.P.
Beacon Exploration, LLC
Tana Exploration Company LLC
Juniper Exploration, L.L.C.
Dynamic Offshore Resources NS, LLC
Murphy Exploration & Production 
Company - USA
Plains Exploration & Production 
Company
Century Exploration New Orleans, 
Inc.
Statoil Gulf of Mexico LLC
Leed Petroleum LLC
Repsol E&P USA Inc.
Grimes Energy Company
Cobalt International Energy, L.P.
Energy Resource Technology GOM, 
Inc.
Phoenix Exploration Company LP
Maersk Oil Gulf of Mexico Two LLC
Byron Energy Inc.
Peregrine Oil & Gas II, LLC
Castex Offshore, Inc.
KNOC USA Corporation
Deep Gulf Energy II, LLC
Ecopetrol America Inc.
Pisces Energy LLC
Northstar Offshore Energy 
Partners, LLC
Stone Energy Offshore,L.L.C.
Hall-Houston Exploration III, L.P.
Royal Offshore, LLC
Bois d' Arc Exploration LLC
Petrodome Energy, LLC
Montecito Offshore L.L.C.
Tri-C Resources, LLC
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Blocks Receiving Bids by Submitting Company

4 OF 

Sale Number    : 213

Sale Identifier: CENTRAL GULF OF MEXICO

Sale Date      : 17-MAR-2010

16-MAR-2010

8

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

WC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

EC

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

VR

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

SM

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

EI

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

SS

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

   29

   38

   53

   56

   67

   68

  133

  167

  181

  190

  195

  206

  381

  382

  476

  477

   16

   17

   22

   26

   30

   35

   44

   48

   56

   60

   69

   70

   76

  207

  219

  357

   27

   33

   34

   36

   37

   50

   83

   84

   85

   98

   99

  115

  128

  163

  170

  179

  180

  181

  183

  184

  185

  264

  284

  317

  333

  341

  342

    6

    7

   25

   26

   30

   81

   82

  138

  152

  176

  242

  253

   41

   54

   66

   67

  131

  132

  153

  186

  197

  244

  256

  270

  278

  289

  294

  314

   36

   74

  115

  121

  122

  136

  137

  170

  171

  176

  180

  291

  292

  355

  361

   47

   78

   79

   86

  107

  125

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

3

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

00730

00078

00078

03065

00078

00078

00818

02025

02025

00818

00078

00078

00078

03056

02714

02961

02961

00078

00078

00730

00078

02025

02970

00078

00078

00078

01376

02058

02537

03026

02058

03100

03100

03100

02417

02579

02427

02377

03056

02312

00078

00078

00078

02312

02312

00078

02312

02970

00078

00078

00078

00078

00818

00818

00276

02503

00276

03109

00276

00276

00276

00276

00276

00222

01999

02579

02981

02630

02967

02967

00818

02961

00818

02312

02312

02312

02312

02312

00222

02539

03026

02025

01999

02312

00078

00078

00078

02598

02970

00078

02598

02970

00105

00105

02312

02025

02312

02312

03137

03100

02981

02312

02409

02461

00818

02417

01586

01586

02417

00078

02503

00078

02503

02312

02312

02417

02537

03093

02417

03065

03075

02961

02409

02409

00818

01819

00818

02312

02312

03093

02266

03093

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes
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ST

ST

ST

ST

ST

PL

PL

ST

ST

ST

GI

GI

GI

GI

WD

WD

SP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

BS

BS

BS

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

MP

SA

SA

SA

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

VK

EW

EW

EW

EW

EW

EW

EW

EW

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

  126

  157

  158

  159

  188

   12

   16

  240

  284

  286

   79

   82

   96

  104

   57

  119

   37

   18

   56

   57

   86

   88

  100

  128

  132

   39

   42

   43

  161

  162

  181

  186

  273

  274

  278

  314

   11

   12

   15

  118

  779

  867

  993

  999

 1002

  482

  525

  614

  833

  835

  906

  950

  994

   40

  112

  113

  167

  193

  237

  238

  282

  283

  285

  297

  327

  349

  359

  360

  373

  382

  408

  409

  426

  432

  433

  437

  445

  471

  476

  477

  489

  490

  508

  509

  553

  565

  567

  573

  587

  592

  593

  609

  617

  618

  656

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

2

3

2

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

3

2

1

2

2

2

1

2

1

1

2

1

1

2

1

5

3

1

1

1

3

3

3

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

03093

03137

03056

03056

02312

03056

02714

03093

02970

00730

02058

02058

00078

03137

02769

02904

02049

00078

02850

01586

02714

02714

02058

03080

03080

02058

01586

01586

02714

01586

02714

02714

03080

03080

01284

03080

02417

02579

03080

01586

03080

01586

03065

00105

03065

00078

03065

00078

00078

03065

02904

01284

01284

02480

01999

00818

01364

02417

02904

02237

00730

02058

00730

00818

00818

00059

00818

01364

02481

02481

02481

02805

02805

02805

02805

02805

00689

02397

02805

02805

03065

02805

00689

02079

01284

02714

01284

02714

02805

02237

02748

03065

03065

02237

02748

00689

00689

00689

02079

00056

00818

01999

02237

02748

02985

00689

02237

02985

00689

00056

00056

00276

02237

02748

00276

02237

02748

00276

02237

02748

02237

00689

00818

02237

02481

00056

00056

02237

00818

02237

02237

00689

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes
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MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

MC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

DC

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GB

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

  700

  733

  738

  743

  782

  788

  832

  849

  852

  881

  885

  895

  897

  953

  954

  975

  976

  986

  143

  145

  146

  187

  188

  189

  190

  191

  230

  231

  281

  324

  325

  367

  368

  369

  890

  982

  120

  125

  126

  168

  169

  170

  204

  206

  208

  250

  346

  434

  478

  556

  640

  640

  683

  684

  685

  764

  777

  778

  782

  808

  852

   28

   29

   59

   79

   90

   91

  102

  103

  104

  107

  134

  135

  138

  142

  148

  181

  195

  227

  252

  253

  285

  296

  314

  326

  413

  414

  421

  456

  470

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

3

3

2

1

1

2

1

1

2

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

3

1

3

1

2

1

1

2

2

3

3

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

5

4

2

5

2

4

02237

02237

02237

02237

02237

02237

02237

00148

00689

01364

01819

00689

02237

02079

00689

01999

00689

02481

02481

02277

00148

02277

02647

00148

00689

00818

00689

02277

02277

02277

00689

02277

02277

02277

02277

02647

02277

02647

02277

00689

02277

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

00689

00078

00078

00078

00078

00078

00059

00078

00818

01364

00078

01364

00148

02805

02805

02805

01364

00078

00818

02941

02941

00078

00818

02941

02941

00078

02873

00078

00078

00056

01819

02481

02873

00078

02481

02873

00059

00148

00689

00148

02748

02397

00078

00078

02277

02748

02748

02277

02079

00078

00078

00078

02277

02237

02277

00078

00724

02079

02277

02361

02899

02361

00724

02480

02277

00724

00818

01364

02079

02647

01364

02481

02647

02873

02481

02873

00059

00148

02237

02481

02748

02277

02873

00059

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes
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GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

GC

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

AT

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

LL

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

  470

  485

  530

  546

  598

  601

  642

  686

  795

  796

  800

  821

  822

  823

  824

  839

  866

  867

  868

  952

  955

    8

   18

   59

   60

   76

  120

  332

  334

  376

  379

  762

  847

  848

  849

  935

  936

  937

  980

   11

   12

   55

  270

  366

  534

  539

   25

   33

   62

   76

   76

   77

  149

  155

  191

  192

  196

  236

  297

  298

  369

  372

  373

  374

  418

  464

  479

  480

  503

  508

  509

  510

  553

  554

  636

  637

  641

  681

  687

  726

  727

  729

  731

  732

  773

  774

  775

  776

  777

  812

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

3

1

2

2

3

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

6

6

6

2

1

2

3

2

2

1

1

2

1

2

3

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

2

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

1

1

2

00724

00818

02647

02277

02277

02277

02277

02277

02277

02277

00056

02277

00056

02805

02481

02481

00818

02481

02702

02481

00056

02277

02481

02702

00818

02481

02702

02481

02079

00818

00148

00148

00689

02647

02647

00148

00148

02990

02990

02990

02990

00148

00148

00148

00148

00148

00148

00148

00148

02277

02277

02277

00148

02647

00148

00148

00078

02873

00689

00724

00818

02702

02805

02941

00078

00689

00724

00818

02397

02748

00078

00689

00724

02397

02748

02873

00078

00689

02079

00056

02941

00056

00078

02941

00724

02941

00056

02941

02941

02941

00078

02481

02481

02079

02481

02079

02481

02941

02941

02079

02941

02361

02361

02481

02941

02941

02941

02941

02941

00148

00148

02481

02941

00148

02481

02805

00148

02481

00148

02941

00148

00148

02941

02397

02941

00148

02397

02941

02941

02941

00818

02941

Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes Ar/Blck/Bds/Comp  #/ Notes
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KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

KC

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

WR

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

SE

AM

AM

AM

  817

  818

  819

  820

  821

  856

  862

  865

  869

  876

  877

  903

  904

  913

  914

  915

  920

  947

  948

  949

  958

  959

  960

  991

  992

  993

 1002

 1003

    8

   73

  189

  236

  237

  238

  321

  322

  360

  365

  366

  367

  372

  373

  456

  457

  500

  501

  546

  580

  594

  594

  595

  754

  755

  793

  794

  796

  798

  799

  805

  806

  843

  849

  850

  851

  890

  891

  892

  893

  894

  929

  930

  934

  935

  936

  973

  974

  975

  979

  980

   23

   24

   25

   41

   82

   83

   84

    5

    6

    7

2

3

2

1

2

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

1

1

1

1

2

3

1

2

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

3

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

2

2

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

2

1

00148

02941

00148

02397

02941

02397

02941

02941

00148

02941

00818

02941

02397

02941

00148

00148

00148

00148

02941

02941

00148

02941

02941

00078

00148

00276

02361

02941

02941

02941

02941

02941

02941

02941

02941

02941

02941

02941

00056

00689

00078

00056

02481

02481

02481

02805

02941

02481

02805

02941

00078

02805

02941

02481

02805

02941

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

02481

00724

00689

02361

00689

02361

00148

00148

00148

00148

00724

01207

00724

00148

00148

02941

02941

00148

02941

02941

02941

02941

02941

02941

02941

02941

00148

02941

00148

02941

02941

02941

02941

02941

02941

02990

02941

02990

02941

02941

02941

02941

02941

00148

00148

00148

00148

02941

02941

02990

02990
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